©Copyright 2009: DIGITAL-LOGIC AG, Switzerland. All rights reserved.
M: | datasheets | datasheets_EC_09 | 802125DS_E.pdf
DIGITAL-LOGIC®, smartModule®, smartCore®Express, MICROSPACE® and MicroDesign are registered trade-
marks and are property of DIGITAL-LOGIC AG, Switzerland. All other brand names, trademarks and registered
trademarks are property of their respective owners. All data is for informational purposes only, is subject to
change, and is not guaranteed for legal purposes. Information in this document has been carefully checked and
is believed to be accurate. However, no responsibility is assumed for inaccuracies.
LAN

FD
*Photos on page 44.
Ordering information (Option/accessories)
	 Article	 No.	 Description
	 Option L+ 	 807006 	 PC/104plus Con. long not with Opt.CF (807007)
	 Option P+ 	 807005 	 PC/104plus Con. short
	 Option CF2 	 807007 	 CF Socket Type II not with Opt.-L+ (807006)
	 MSM800-CKCON	 803035 	 Cablekit with connector- print for USB, LAN,
	 	 	 Sound, Cables:FD, COM, LPT, PWR, PS2
	 MSFLOPPY 	 891001 	 Floppydrive, 26pin, black
	 MSFDCK 	 802600 	 Microfloppycable 150mm
	 MSM800-LANCON 	 803046 	 LAN cable with RJ45 print
	 MSM800-DVICON	 803042	 Converter to DVI-D 24Bit, not for 802105
	 MSM800-LVDSCON	 803044	 Converter to LVDS
	 MSM800... smallcooler	 807041	 for -25°C to +70°C Air
	 MSM800... large cooler	 807042	 for -40°C to +85°C Air (not with 802100/802105)
	 MSM800... Th.Junction	 807043	 Thermal conduct. cooling (not with
	 	 	 802100/802105) needs screening opt.E48
(MSM800XEL)
MSM800XEL/XEV, MSM900XEV
Description
The MICROSPACE® MSM800XEL/XEV has all of the standard
PC interfaces plus ethernet LAN and a sound controller (XEV).
The 256MB memory is permanently soldered, adding increased
robustness. In the XEV version a PCI to ISA bridge is onboard which
supports the ISA bus. The PC/104-Plus bus (ISA & PCI) and 4 USB